
◆令和元年度 ※住民基本台帳に基づく数字

男 前月比増減 女 前月比増減 合計 前月比増減 世帯数 前月比増減

４月末 15,631 △ 60 16,564 △ 62 32,195 △ 122 12,345 △ 66

５月末 15,582 △ 49 16,552 △ 12 32,134 △ 61 12,339 △ 6

６月末 15,561 △ 21 16,544 △ 8 32,105 △ 29 12,335 △ 4

７月末 15,543 △ 18 16,521 △ 23 32,064 △ 41 12,355 20

８月末 15,521 △ 22 16,514 △ 7 32,035 △ 29 12,340 △ 15

９月末 15,519 △ 2 16,505 △ 9 32,024 △ 11 12,361 21

１０月末 15,496 △ 23 16,482 △ 23 31,978 △ 46 12,354 △ 7

１１月末 15,491 △ 5 16,465 △ 17 31,956 △ 22 12,366 12

１２月末 15,540 49 16,498 33 32,038 82 12,486 120

１月末 15,534 △ 6 16,499 1 32,033 △ 5 12,507 21

２月末 15,506 △ 28 16,470 △ 29 31,976 △ 57 12,498 △ 9

３月末 15,417 △ 89 16,334 △ 136 31,751 △ 225 12,449 △ 49

人口 世帯


